
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-0065 Name: PW - LBMUST on call Prof Engineering and Arch
Svcs

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:1/4/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/23/2018 1/23/2018

Title: Recommendation to adopt Specifications No. RFQ PW17-085 and award contracts to Stantec
Consulting Services, Inc., of San Diego, CA; California Watershed Engineering Corporation, of
Fullerton, CA; HDR Engineering, Inc., of Irvine, CA; and, Gillis + Panichapan Architects, Inc., of Costa
Mesa, CA, for on-call professional engineering and architectural services for the Long Beach
Municipal Urban Stormwater Treatment Project, in an aggregate amount not to exceed $5,000,000,
for a period of three years, with the option to renew for two additional one-year periods, at the
discretion of the City Manager; authorize the City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents
necessary to enter into the contracts, and any necessary amendments, including adjusting the fee
schedule for inflation;

Increase appropriations in the Capital Projects Fund (CP) in the Public Works Department (PW) by
$2,000,000 offset by reimbursement grant revenues;

Receive and file the Long Beach Municipal Urban Stormwater Treatment Project Masterplan;

Adopt Mitigated Negative Declaration No. ND03-17; and

Authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute a First Amendment to Contract No. 34180 with Koa
Consulting, Inc., of Huntington Beach, CA, for as-needed professional engineering services, to
increase the contract amount by $1,500,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed $4,500,000.
(Districts 1,2,6,7,8,9)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 012318-R-18sr.pdf, 2. 012318-R-18 Exhibit A-C.pdf, 3. 1-23-18 - Agenda Item 18 - LB MUST
Project.pptx

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council1/23/2018 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

